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center Manufacturer Part Number:
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DOCUMENT NUMBER S05-H515-03E

LLCNZ-1A14 Series

o 1.25 mm Single mode
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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S05-H515-03E
LCNZ-1A14 Series

LCNZ-1A14 Series @ 1.25 mm Single mode Zirconia FERRULE
- for LC-APC Connector -
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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The information contained herein shall not be reproduced or disclosed to any third party
without the express written consent of SEIKOH GIKEN Co., Ltd.
The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice.
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1 SCOPE

These specifications apply to the LCNZ-1A14 series ¢ 1.25 mm single mode zirconia
ferrule - for LC-APC connector - supplied by SEIKOH GIKEN Co., Ltd.

2 PART NUMBER
Part number of the ferrule is shown in Table 1.

Table 1 Part Number

MODEL Number TYPE Number
LCNZ1A |1 4 1 2 5 0 0 1 G
L1 | [ T L T 1
Flange Shape Auxiliary digit
14 | Standard 001G

Ferrule I.D. [um]
125 2 125
12F @ 125.5
126 2 126

Please contact us for availability of other specifications.
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S05-H515-03E
LCNZ-1A14 Series
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

3.1 Physical Dimensions
Physical dimensions should comply with the drawing attached.
32 Appearance

There should be no remarkable burr, peeling of plating or scratches.

SHIPPING INSPECTION

The ferrule outer diameter, ferrule hole diameter, concentricity of ferrule hole diameter,

mating length and appearance are inspecied before shipping and the inspection results
are enclosed.

5

PACKING

The product is packed to prevent damage during shipment.

6

IDENTIFICATION

Identification label should indicate the part number and the lot number of the product(s)
and should be permanently attached to the packing bag.

7

HANDLING AND CARE
7.1  Conditions of Storage
Keep the product, in the packing bag, at the following conditions for its storage|
- Storage temperature: -40 to +85 degrees C
- Storage humidity: 0 to 85%RH, non-condensing
7.2  Precautions for Use
Contamination, oil, sweat and others debris on the ferrule end face may influence
the performance of the product. If contamination is on the ferrule end face, wipe the
end face with the end face cleaner.

7.3 Disposal

When discarding this product, please follow the regulations of your own country.
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